Improve Comfort and Compliance for CPAP Users
Designed for use with the GoodKnight ® family, the GoodKnight ® H2O Heated Humidifier increases air
humidity , reducing patient dryness in the nose and throat. By improving comfort, it helps promote
patient compliance with positive airway treatment.
In addition, the humidifier features a small footprint that fits neatly with GoodKnight ® sleep therapy
devices, creating a very small and light CPAP/humidifier combination.
GoodKnight ® H2O
Effective humidification the whole night
Easy to use
Easy to clean
Humid Control Feature
The Humid Control feature ensures a constant
temperature difference between the water and
ambient air to minimize condensation in the
tubing and keep the humidification level
constant.
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
PM AMTime
Variable
Humidification level
overnight
Constant
Humidification level
overnight
Room temperature
GoodKnight ® H2O
Constant temperature
GoodKnight ® H2O is compatible with :
GoodKnight ® 420 family
GoodKnight ® 425 Bi-Level devices
ORDERING INFORMATIONS :
Products  and  accessories : References :
GoodKnight ® H2O Heated Humidifier M-114600-EU
GoodKnight® H2O water chamber kit M-314600-11
Silicone connector Water Chamber
GoodKnight® H2O
M-414600-15
GoodKnight® H2O opener water chamber M-414600-12
GoodKnight® H2O User manual French, German,
Italian, Dutch
M-146DFU00-00
SPECIFICATIONS :
Performances :
HUMIDIFICATION RATE :                            10 mg H2O/L at 54 L/min and at the
maximum  setting
TIME OF HEATING :                                ≤ 45 minutes
SERVICE MAXIMUM PRESSURE :             25 cm H2O
Physical characteristics :
DIMENSIONS: 170 mm X 95 mm X 280 mm (Including
the water chamber)
WEIGHT (WHEN EMPTY) :   0.8 kg
VOLUME USABLE OF THE WATER CHAMBER :
350 ml
MAXIMUM LIQUID LEVEL :  Indicated on the chamber
GoodKnight ® 420G with bag and circuit 1.80 m M-113900-EU
GoodKnight ® 420S with bag and circuit 1.80 m M-113903-EU
GoodKnight ® 420E with bag and circuit 1.80 m M-113902-EU
GoodKnight ® 425 with bag and circuit 1.80 m M-114500-EU
GoodKnight ® 425ST with bag and circuit 1.80 m M-114502-EU
Power characteristics :
INPUT VOLTAGE:                                    Input range 100VAC, 120VAC,
240VAC , 50-60 Hz.
POWER CONSUMPTION :                        40 W
IEC 60601-1 CLASSIFICATION :            Class II (double insulation)
Environmental requirements :
OPERATING TEMPERATURE :  5°C to 35°C,  between 15% and 95%
relative humidity (RH),  non-
condensing
STORAGE TEMPERATURE :                     -20°C to 60°C, ≤95% relative
humidity (RH), non-condensing
Manufacturing  plant, 10 allée Pelletier Doisy - 54600 VILLERS-LES-NANCY - FRANCE
Legal identity, 144 avenue Charles de Gaulle - 92200 NEUILLY sur SEINE - FRANCE
GoodKnight ® is  a trademark of Nellcor Puritan Bennett Inc.
BRO017-01 / 2011
For more information please contact us at the following addresses:
0459